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Extent: 2.0

Level of description: Folder

Processor & date: Updated by K. Young, 2008; updated by K. Young, 2019

Administration Information

Restrictions: None

Copyright: Copyright is owned by Loyola University Chicago.

Citation: Loyola University Chicago Archives & Special Collections. Athletics
Department Records, Addendum 2, UA1986.32. Box #, folder #.

Provenance: Records were transferred to the University Archives by Paul Mettewie,
Director of Sports Information, September 23, 1986.

Separations: Photographs were moved to the University Photograph Collection.

Scope and Content

The Athletics Department records in this addendum consist of 2.0 linear feet spanning the
years 1924 to 1981 and include scorebooks, schedules, correspondence, reports, and
biographies.

Series

Series 1: Sports, 1924-1978. Boxes 1 — 4

Contains varsity basketball scorebooks from 1939 to 1975; freshmen basketball
scorebooks from 1946 to 1973; bowling schedules and general information from 1948 to
1970; golf season schedules from 1948 to 1965 and correspondence from 1952 to 1964;
tennis statistics from 1924 to 1941; and water polo information from 1976 to 1978.
Photographs have been removed to the University Photograph Collection.

Series 2: Athletic Hall of Fame, ca. 1970-1981, Box 4

The Athletic Hall of Fame began inducting former Loyola sports stars and coaches in
1970. This series contains biographical information on athletes and coaches; press
releases; and correspondence. Photographs have been removed to the University
Photograph Collection.
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Subjects:

Loyola University Chicago Athletics
Basketball

Bowling

Tennis

Golf

Water Polo

Hall of Fame
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Accession No.: UA1986.32
Creator: Athletics Department

Box Folder Title Dates
Series 1: Sports, 1924-1978
Basketball
1 1 National Catholic Interscholastic Basketball n.d.
Tournament
1 2 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1939-1940
1 3 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1941-1942
1 4 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1942-1943
1 5 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1944-1945
1 6 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1946-1947
1 7 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1947-1948
1 8 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1948-1949
1 9 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1949-1950
1 10 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1950-1951
1 11 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1951-1952
1 12 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1952-1953
1 13 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1953-1954
1 14 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1954-1955
1 15 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1955-1956
1 16  Varsity basketball Scorebook 1956-1957
1 17 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1957-1958
1 18  Varsity basketball Scorebook 1958-1959
1 19 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1959-1960
1 20  Varsity basketball Scorebook 1960-1961
1 21 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1961-1962
1 22 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1962-1963
1 23 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1963-1964
1 24 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1964-1965
1 25 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1965-1966
1 26  Varsity basketball Scorebook 1966-1967
2 1 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1967-1968
2 2 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1968-1969
2 3 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1969-1970
2 4 Varsity basketball final statistics 1969-1970
2 5 Varsity basketball Scorebook 1970-1971
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Varsity basketball final statistics
Varsity basketball Scorebook

Varsity basketball final statistics
Varsity basketball Scorebook

Varsity basketball final statistics
Varsity basketball Scorebook

Varsity basketball final statistics
Varsity basketball Scorebook

Varsity basketball final statistics
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook
Freshmen basketball Scorebook

Bowling

Bowling, General
Bowling Schedule
Bowling Schedule
Bowling Schedule

Midwest International Bowling Conference
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1970-1971
1971-1972
1971-1972
1972-1973
1972-1973
1973-1974
1973-1974
1974-1975
1974-1975
1946-1947
1947-1948
1949-1950
1950-1951
1951-1952
1952-1953
1953-1954
1954-1955
1955-1956
1956-1957
1957-1958
1958-1959
1959-1960
1960-1961
1961-1962
1963-1964
1965-1966
1966-1967
1967-1968
1968-1969
1969-1970
1970-1971
1972-1973

1948-1964
1959-1960
1964-1965
1969-1970

1953-1954, 1956-

1957
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
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Golf Season
Golf Season
Golf Season
Golf Season
Golf Season
Golf Season
Golf Season
Golf Season
Golf Season
Golf correspondence
Golf correspondence
Golf correspondence
Golf correspondence
Golf correspondence
Golf correspondence
Golf correspondence
Golf correspondence
Golf correspondence
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Golf

Golf Coach, Mark Campbell

Golf, Central Collegiate Conference

Golf, Chicago Intercollegiate Championship
Chicago Collegiate Golf Tournament
Chicago Collegiate Golf Conference Minutes

Golf, DeKalb University

Golf, Loras College

Golf, St. Ambrose College
Golf, University of Detroit

Golf, University of Notre Dame

Golf, Western Michigan

Tennis
Statistics
Statistics
Water Polo
Water Polo

Series 2: Athletic Hall of Fame

1948
1949
1950

1951

1952
1953
1954
1964
1965
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1948-19?
1949

n.d.

1964
1963
1952-1953
1953-1955
1952
1952-1954
1952-1953
1952-1954

1924-1941
1941

1976-1978
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Inductees
Jim Bremner
Max Brydenthal
Marv Colen
Cornelius Collins
Hicks Connelly
Bill Conrardy
John Dee
Lawrence Gorman
James A. Hogan
13 Wilbur ”Wibs” Kautz
14 Robert G. Kelly
15 Jack Kerris
16 Ron Koehler
17 Dan Lamont
18 Tony Lawless
19 Max Lenover
20 Arthur McZier
21 Charlie Murphy
22 Gerald R. Nagel
23 Dr. Edwin Norton
24 Mike Novak
25 Tom “Buzzie” O’Connor
26 Tom O’Hara
27 Chris Poppelreiter
28 Mickey Rottner
29 Charter Members, Banquet Information

Y =IN-JCCREN o MRV R

R I L T S T S S S S S S N S S S S S N N T e L S N Y

Athletic Hall of Fame Information

30 Hall of Fame Information
31 Hall of Fame Information
32 Hall of Fame Information
33 Hall of Fame Information
34 Hall of Fame Information
35 Hall of Fame Information
36 Hall of Fame Information
37 Hall of Fame Information

B N L S R L

1970
1970
1970
1972
1970
1970
1971
1970
1971
1970
1972
1970
1971
1971
1970
1970
1972
1970
1971
1971
1970
1972
1972
1972
1970
1970

1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1977
1981
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Photographs moved to the University
Photograph Collection

Bowling

Bowling

Jim Bremner, Hall of Fame inductee
Cheerleaders

Cornelius Collins, Hall of Fame inductee
Marv Colen, Hall of Fame inductee
Hicks Connelly, Hall of Fame inductee
Bill Conrardy, Hall of Fame inductee
John Dee, Hall of Fame inductee

Golf Team

Hall of Fame dinner

Hall of Fame Dinner

Hall of Fame Dinner

Hall of Fame Dinner

Jerry Heffernan, Boxing coach

Aloys P. Hodapp, Tennis coach 1929-1931
James Hogan, Hall of Fame inductee
Wilbur Kautz, Hall of Fame inductee
Robert Kelly, Hall of Fame inductee
Nick Kladis, Hall of Fame inductee
Ron Kochler, Hall of Fame inductee
Tony Lawless, Hall of Fame inductee
Max Lenover, Hall of Fame inductee
Arthur McZier, Hall of Fame inductee
Charles Murphy, Hall of Fame inductee
Gerald Nagel, Hall of Fame inductee
Edwin Norton, Hall of Fame inductee
Mike Novak, Hall of Fame inductee
Tom O’Connor, Hall of Fame inductee
Tom O’Hara, Hall of Fame inductee
Chris Poppelreiter, Hall of Fame inductee
Mickey Rottner, Hall of Fame inductee
Joe Witry, Hall of Fame inductee
Leonard Sachs, Hall of Fame inductee

Ca. 1953-1954

1959

1946
1970
1971
1972
1975
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