

UA1986.32

<u>Loyola University Chicago</u> <u>Athletics Department Records Addendum 2</u>

Dates: 1924-1981, No Date **Creator:** Athletics Department

Extent: 2.0

Level of description: Folder

Processor & date: Updated by K. Young, 2008; updated by K. Young, 2019

Administration Information

Restrictions: None

Copyright: Copyright is owned by Loyola University Chicago.

Citation: Loyola University Chicago Archives & Special Collections. Athletics

Department Records, Addendum 2, UA1986.32. Box #, folder #.

Provenance: Records were transferred to the University Archives by Paul Mettewie,

Director of Sports Information, September 23, 1986.

Separations: Photographs were moved to the University Photograph Collection.

Scope and Content

The Athletics Department records in this addendum consist of 2.0 linear feet spanning the years 1924 to 1981 and include scorebooks, schedules, correspondence, reports, and biographies.

Series

Series 1: Sports, 1924-1978, Boxes 1-4

Contains varsity basketball scorebooks from 1939 to 1975; freshmen basketball scorebooks from 1946 to 1973; bowling schedules and general information from 1948 to 1970; golf season schedules from 1948 to 1965 and correspondence from 1952 to 1964; tennis statistics from 1924 to 1941; and water polo information from 1976 to 1978. Photographs have been removed to the University Photograph Collection.

Series 2: Athletic Hall of Fame, ca. 1970-1981, Box 4

The Athletic Hall of Fame began inducting former Loyola sports stars and coaches in 1970. This series contains biographical information on athletes and coaches; press releases; and correspondence. Photographs have been removed to the University Photograph Collection.



Subjects:

Loyola University Chicago Athletics Basketball Bowling Tennis Golf Water Polo Hall of Fame



Athletics Department Records, Addendum 2

Accession No.: UA1986.32

Creator: Athletics Department

Box	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Dates</u>
------------	---------------	--------------	--------------

Series 1: Sports, 1924-1978

Basketball

		Busiversuri	
1	1	National Catholic Interscholastic Basketball	n.d.
		Tournament	
1	2	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1939-1940
1	3	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1941-1942
1	4	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1942-1943
1	5	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1944-1945
1	6	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1946-1947
1	7	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1947-1948
1	8	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1948-1949
1	9	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1949-1950
1	10	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1950-1951
1	11	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1951-1952
1	12	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1952-1953
1	13	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1953-1954
1	14	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1954-1955
1	15	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1955-1956
1	16	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1956-1957
1	17	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1957-1958
1	18	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1958-1959
1	19	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1959-1960
1	20	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1960-1961
1	21	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1961-1962
1	22	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1962-1963
1	23	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1963-1964
1	24	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1964-1965
1	25	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1965-1966
1	26	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1966-1967
2	1	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1967-1968
2	2	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1968-1969
2	3	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1969-1970
2	4	Varsity basketball final statistics	1969-1970
2	5	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1970-1971



2	6	Varsity basketball final statistics	1970-1971
2	7	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1971-1972
2	8	Varsity basketball final statistics	1971-1972
2	9	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1972-1973
2	10	Varsity basketball final statistics	1972-1973
2	11	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1973-1974
2	12	Varsity basketball final statistics	1973-1974
2	13	Varsity basketball Scorebook	1974-1975
2	14	Varsity basketball final statistics	1974-1975
2	15	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1946-1947
2	16	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1947-1948
2	17	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1949-1950
2	8	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1950-1951
2	19	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1951-1952
2	20	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1952-1953
2	21	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1953-1954
2	22	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1954-1955
2	23	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1955-1956
2	24	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1956-1957
2	25	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1957-1958
2	26	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1958-1959
2	27	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1959-1960
2	28	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1960-1961
2	29	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1961-1962
2	30	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1963-1964
2	31	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1965-1966
3	1	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1966-1967
3	2	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1967-1968
3	3	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1968-1969
3	4	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1969-1970
3	5	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1970-1971
3	6	Freshmen basketball Scorebook	1972-1973
		Bowling	
3	7	Bowling, General	1948-1964
3	8	Bowling Schedule	1959-1960
3	9	Bowling Schedule	1964-1965
3	10	Bowling Schedule	1969-1970
3	11	Midwest International Bowling Conference	1953-1954, 1956-
			1957



Golf

3	12	Golf Season	1948	
3	13	Golf Season	1949	
3	14	Golf Season	1950	
3	15	Golf Season	1951	
3	16	Golf Season	1952	
3	17	Golf Season	1953	
3	18	Golf Season	1954	
3	19	Golf Season	1964	
3	20	Golf Season	1965	
3	21	Golf correspondence	1952	
3	22	Golf correspondence	1953	
3	23	Golf correspondence	1954	
3	24	Golf correspondence	1955	
3	25	Golf correspondence	1956	
3	26	Golf correspondence	1957	
3	27	Golf correspondence	1958	
3	28	Golf correspondence	1959	
3	29	Golf correspondence	1960	
3	30	Golf Coach, Mark Campbell	1948-19?	
3	31	Golf, Central Collegiate Conference	1949	
3	32	Golf, Chicago Intercollegiate Championship	n.d.	
3	33	Chicago Collegiate Golf Tournament	1964	
3	34	Chicago Collegiate Golf Conference Minutes	1963	
3	35	Golf, DeKalb University	1952-1953	
3	36	Golf, Loras College	1953-1955	
3	37	Golf, St. Ambrose College	1952	
3	38	Golf, University of Detroit	1952-1954	
3	39	Golf, University of Notre Dame	1952-1953	
3	40	Golf, Western Michigan	1952-1954	
Tennis				
4	1	Statistics	1924-1941	
4	2	Statistics	1941	
Water Polo				
,	2	W. D.I	1056 1050	
4	3	Water Polo	1976-1978	

Series 2: Athletic Hall of Fame



Inductees

4	4	Jim Bremner	1970
4	5	Max Brydenthal	1970
4	6	Mary Colen	1970
4	7	Cornelius Collins	1972
4	8	Hicks Connelly	1970
4	9	Bill Conrardy	1970
4	10	John Dee	1971
4	11	Lawrence Gorman	1970
4	12	James A. Hogan	1971
4	13	Wilbur "Wibs" Kautz	1970
4	14	Robert G. Kelly	1972
4	15	Jack Kerris	1970
4	16	Ron Koehler	1971
4	17	Dan Lamont	1971
4	18	Tony Lawless	1970
4	19	Max Lenover	1970
4	20	Arthur McZier	1972
4	21	Charlie Murphy	1970
4	22	Gerald R. Nagel	1971
4	23	Dr. Edwin Norton	1971
4	24	Mike Novak	1970
4	25	Tom "Buzzie" O'Connor	1972
4	26	Tom O'Hara	1972
4	27	Chris Poppelreiter	1972
4	28	Mickey Rottner	1970
4	29	Charter Members, Banquet Information	1970
		Athletic Hall of Fame Information	
4	30	Hall of Fame Information	1970
4	31	Hall of Fame Information	1971
4	32	Hall of Fame Information	1972
4	33	Hall of Fame Information	1973
4	34	Hall of Fame Information	1974
4	35	Hall of Fame Information	1975
4	36	Hall of Fame Information	1977
4	37	Hall of Fame Information	1981



Photographs moved to the University Photograph Collection

Bowling	Ca. 1953-1954
Bowling	1959
Jim Bremner, Hall of Fame inductee	
Cheerleaders	
Cornelius Collins, Hall of Fame inductee	
Marv Colen, Hall of Fame inductee	
Hicks Connelly, Hall of Fame inductee	
Bill Conrardy, Hall of Fame inductee	
John Dee, Hall of Fame inductee	
Golf Team	1946
Hall of Fame dinner	1970
Hall of Fame Dinner	1971
Hall of Fame Dinner	1972
Hall of Fame Dinner	1975
Jerry Heffernan, Boxing coach	
Aloys P. Hodapp, Tennis coach 1929-1931	
James Hogan, Hall of Fame inductee	
Wilbur Kautz, Hall of Fame inductee	
Robert Kelly, Hall of Fame inductee	
Nick Kladis, Hall of Fame inductee	
Ron Kochler, Hall of Fame inductee	
Tony Lawless, Hall of Fame inductee	
Max Lenover, Hall of Fame inductee	
Arthur McZier, Hall of Fame inductee	
Charles Murphy, Hall of Fame inductee	
Gerald Nagel, Hall of Fame inductee	
Edwin Norton, Hall of Fame inductee	
Mike Novak, Hall of Fame inductee	
Tom O'Connor, Hall of Fame inductee	
Tom O'Hara, Hall of Fame inductee	
Chris Poppelreiter, Hall of Fame inductee	
Mickey Rottner, Hall of Fame inductee	
Joe Witry, Hall of Fame inductee	

Leonard Sachs, Hall of Fame inductee